UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) December 19, 2024

Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-35219

(Commission

File Number)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction

of incorporation)

7812 Palm Parkway Orlando, FL

(Address of principal executive offices)

45-2598330

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

32836

(Zip Code)

	Registrant's teleph	one number, including area	a code (407) 206-6000	
	(Former nam	N/A ne or former address, if changed si	ince last report)	
Check the appropriate following provision		nded to simultaneously satisf	fy the filing obligation of the registrant under a	any of the
□ Written com	nunications pursuant to Rule 425 under the S	Securities Act (17 CFR 230.4	25)	
☐ Soliciting ma	terial pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Excl	hange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-	-12)	
□ Pre-commend	cement communications pursuant to Rule 14d	d-2(b) under the Exchange A	.ct (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
☐ Pre-commend	cement communications pursuant to Rule 13e	e-4(c) under the Exchange A	ct (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	
Securities registere	ed pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:			
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered	
	Common Stock, \$0.01 Par Value	VAC	New York Stock Exchange	
	mark whether the registrant is an emerging g 2b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934			0.405 of this
	owth company, indicate by check mark if the al accounting standards provided pursuant to		use the extended transition period for complyi	ng with any new

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

Today the Company announced that the board of directors (the "Board") of Marriott Vacations Worldwide Corporation (the "Company") authorized the Company to extend the term of the Company's existing program to purchase shares of the Company's common stock to December 31, 2025 (the "Share Repurchase Program"). Share repurchases may be made through open market purchases, privately negotiated transactions, block transactions, tender offers, or otherwise. The specific timing, amount and other terms of the repurchases will depend on market conditions, corporate and regulatory requirements, contractual restrictions, and other factors. In connection with the Share Repurchase Program, the Company is authorized to adopt one or more plans pursuant to the provisions of Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The authorization for the Share Repurchase Program may be suspended, terminated, increased or decreased by the Board at any time without prior notice.

The information furnished under Item 7.01 in this Form 8-K shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section and shall not be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing made the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as set forth by specific reference in such filing.

The Company routinely posts important information, including news releases, announcements and other statements about its business and results of operations, that may be deemed material to investors on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website, www.marriottvacationsworldwide.com. The Company uses its website as a means of disclosing material, nonpublic information and for complying with the Company's disclosure obligations under Regulation FD. Investors should monitor the Investor Relations section of the Company's website in addition to following the Company's press releases, filings with the SEC, public conference calls and webcasts.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) The following exhibits are being furnished herewith:

Exhibit Number	Description		
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)		

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

MARRIOTT VACATIONS WORLDWIDE CORPORATION

(Registrant)

Dated: December 19, 2024 By: /s/ Jason P. Marino

Name: Jason P. Marino

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer